CE compliant according ​
to European regulations
With TROXNETCOM
as ​an option
ATEX certification
Tested to VDI 6022
03/2017
H

²TQ cannot be combined with FKR-EU-FL
Order code
Order example FKR-EU-1/DE/500/SS/ZL09
Construction variant Casing (construction with spigots) powder-coated, silver ​grey (RAL 7001)
Country of destination Germany
Nominal size 500 mm
Accessories Flexible connector on operating and installation sides
Attachment Spring return actuator 24 V AC/DC and LON module ​LON-WA1/B3
03/2017 – DE/en
Accessories 1
Installation kit TQ FKR-EU
1
  /  TQ  /

Order code detail
Application
–	 Square installation kit TQ (for FKR-EU
	 in ​construction with spigots) for dry mortarless ​
installation into lightweight partition walls with ​
metal support structure or steel substructure ​
and cladding on both sides, fire walls with ​
metal support structure and cladding on both ​
sides as well as into timber stud walls
	 and half-​timbered constructions
–	 The installation kit is factory
	 mounted to the fire ​damper
–	 The unit is installed without a mortar
	 mix by ​simply inserting it into the prepared
installation ​opening
–	 In the event of a fire the intumescent
	 seal ​closes the remaining gap.
–	 A cover plate conceals any gaps
	 and is used ​for screw fixing
Materials and surfaces
–	 Installation kit made of calcium silicate
–	 Cover plate of the installation kit made of ​
galvanised sheet steel (and powder-coated ​
silver grey, RAL 7001, when used with powder-​
coated (1) and stainless steel (2) dampers)
Note
For further information relevant to design,
in ​particular information on installation situations, ​
please refer to the operating
and installation ​manual.
Description
K4 – 1.1 – 13
Technical data
Accessories 1 Order code
Square installation kit TQ
Installation opening/cover plate dimensions [mm]
Nominal size 315 355 400 450 500 560 630 710 800
□A 435 475 520 570 620 680 750 830 920
□B1 515 555 600 650 700 760 830 910 1000
Weight in kg for FKR-EU with fusible link and installation kit TQ
Nominal size 315 355 400 450 500 560 630 710 800
Installation kit TQ 19.5 21.8 25.0 33.1 37.8 42.6 49.7 58.7 67.3
FKR-EU with spring return actuator: Weight + 1.8 kg (with BFN actuator) / + 3.0 kg (BF actuator).
03/2017 – DE/en
FKR-EU with square installation kit TQ
□A
□B1
④
③
①②
① Installation kit
② Seal
③ Cover plate
④ Lightweight partition wall or fire wall
Accessories 2
Cover grille FKR-EU
1
K4 – 1.1 – 14
Cover grille with extension ​